

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 52/2026

Gita Devi Wife of Shri Nathulal Meena

----Appellant

Versus

Jagdish Kumar Meena Son of Shri Morpal Meena

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Prahlad Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Judgment / Order

02/02/2026

Issue notice of the appeal as well as the stay application to the respondent.

Notices be given 'dasti' to the learned counsel for the appellants.

Record be called for.

List on 11.02.2026.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J