

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 52/2026

Gita Devi Wife Of Shri Nathulal Meena

----Appellant

Versus

Jagdish Kumar Meena Son Of Shri Morpal Meena

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ramprasad Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kritin Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

10/04/2026

1. The record of the learned Trial Court has been received.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that since the record has been received, therefore, the present civil misc. appeal be listed for final disposal.
3. List on 24.04.2026 for final disposal at this stage itself.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J